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CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE INVIERNO INFANTIL-JUNIOR-ABSOLUTO
 Gijon, 23 - 25/1/2026

Prueba 16 Masc., 100m Braza Abs.
24/01/2026 - 11:44 Resultados
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clas. AN Tiempo Pts inf jun abs 50m 100m

Infantil Masculino

1. VEGA FERREIRO Nicolas 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:13.90 455 19,00 - - 34.55 39.35
2. ARIAS LORITE Alvaro 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:14.15 451 16,00 - 10,00 35.32 38.83
3. BERMEJO ALAGUERO Hugo 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:16.43 412 14,00 - - 35.55 40.88
4. RIBERA GONZALEZ POSADA A. 11 C.N. Aviles 1:21.90 334 13,00 - 6,00 39.56 42.34
5. ALVAREZ TOMILLO Sergio 12 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:24.03 310 12,00 - 5,00 40.36 43.67
6. ZAMORA RODRIGUEZ Mateo 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:26.19 287 11,00 - - 40.07 46.12

Junior Masculino

1. FERNANDEZ MAGUREGUI G. 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:07.49 598 - 19,00 16,00 32.38 35.11
2. ALVAREZ LERA Andros 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:07.60 595 - 16,00 14,00 31.63 35.97
3. RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ Angel 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:09.81 540 - 14,00 12,00 32.79 37.02
4. CUERVO FERNANDEZ Sergio 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:13.54 462 - 13,00 11,00 34.34 39.20
5. WEI ALBA Pablo 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:15.79 422 - 12,00 - 35.27 40.52
6. RODRIGUEZ SANZ Bruno 09 C.N. Aviles 1:16.43 412 - 11,00 9,00 36.60 39.83
7. DE RESURRECCION GONZALEZ D. 10 C.N. Aviles 1:17.55 394 - 10,00 8,00 36.22 41.33
8. GARCIA MARTINEZ Carlos 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:20.81 348 - 9,00 7,00 37.34 43.47
9. CALVO FERNANDEZ Samuel 10 C.N. Aviles 1:24.21 308 - 8,00 - 39.97 44.24

Abs.

1. SOLAR MATO Jorge 05 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:05.93 642 - - 19,00 32.10 33.83
2. FERNANDEZ MAGUREGUI G. 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:07.49 598 - 19,00 16,00 32.38 35.11
3. ALVAREZ LERA Andros 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:07.60 595 - 16,00 14,00 31.63 35.97
4. BAÑA BERNARDO Juan 07 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:08.58 570 - - 13,00 32.12 36.46
5. RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ Angel 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:09.81 540 - 14,00 12,00 32.79 37.02
6. CUERVO FERNANDEZ Sergio 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:13.54 462 - 13,00 11,00 34.34 39.20
7. VEGA FERREIRO Nicolas 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:13.90 455 19,00 - - 34.55 39.35
8. ARIAS LORITE Alvaro 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:14.15 451 16,00 - 10,00 35.32 38.83
9. WEI ALBA Pablo 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:15.79 422 - 12,00 - 35.27 40.52

10. RODRIGUEZ SANZ Bruno 09 C.N. Aviles 1:16.43 412 - 11,00 9,00 36.60 39.83
BERMEJO ALAGUERO Hugo 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:16.43 412 14,00 - - 35.55 40.88

12. DE RESURRECCION GONZALEZ D. 10 C.N. Aviles 1:17.55 394 - 10,00 8,00 36.22 41.33
13. FRAGA DOMINGUEZ David 04 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:19.16 370 - - - 36.61 42.55
14. GARCIA MARTINEZ Carlos 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:20.81 348 - 9,00 7,00 37.34 43.47
15. RIBERA GONZALEZ POSADA A. 11 C.N. Aviles 1:21.90 334 13,00 - 6,00 39.56 42.34
16. ALVAREZ TOMILLO Sergio 12 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:24.03 310 12,00 - 5,00 40.36 43.67
17. CALVO FERNANDEZ Samuel 10 C.N. Aviles 1:24.21 308 - 8,00 - 39.97 44.24
18. ZAMORA RODRIGUEZ Mateo 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:26.19 287 11,00 - - 40.07 46.12

EXH AGIRREZABALAGA AMEZUA M. 12 C.N. Izarraitz 1:17.69 392 - - - 36.82 40.87


